

WAIVER OF LIABILITY

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING

	am participating in an organized
	and fully understand that by signing this document I accept and the specifically itemized herein, and I acknowledge that Shal's Motorcycle Adventure
• • •	operty owners, family of the same and any organization that Shal's Motorcycle
	th shall be held harmless and blameless in the event of any mishap. I understand
	of Shal's Motorcycle Adventure Rider Training offerings/services may involve some
	is and obscure, such as but not limited to, bodily injury from falling objects,
-	comeone else, injury from driving out of control, equipment failure, and other risks
	pared and aware of the possibilities of risks and will not look to any entity or ves well-being or the protection from such risks whether or not those risks are
known or unknown by those organizations or individuals	
In consideration of participating in activity with Shal's Mo	torcycle Adventure Rider Training, LLC, on my behalf and on behalf of my heirs,
assigns, and representatives—do hereby irrevocably relea	ise Shal's Motorcycle Adventure Rider Training, LLC, its employees, owners, investor
	ation that Shal's Motorcycle Adventure Rider Training, LLC represents or contracts
	which involve any nature of injury or death or damage to persons or property that participation in such aforementioned activities. Examples of rights I am giving up by
	t to sue Shal's Motorcycle Adventure Rider Training, LLC in a court of law for monies
	used by you or someone else, or the right to receive compensation of any kind for an
injury you received.	
(Initial) SEVERABILITY: If any term or other provi	sion of this Agreement is determined to be invalid, illegal or incapable of being
	nditions and provisions of this Agreement shall nevertheless remain in full force an
5	transactions contemplated hereby is not affected in any manner materially adverse
	other provision is invalid, illegal, or incapable of being enforced, the parties hereto o as to affect the original intent of the parties as closely as possible in an acceptable
manner to the end that transactions contemplated hereb	
•	tion arising from or related to this Agreement, or the services provided under this
	LLC shall be entitled to recover from the non-prevailing party all reasonable costs
incurred including staff time, court costs, attorneys' fees,	·
	n will be used solely by Shal's Motorcycle Adventure Rider Training, LLC to mail or
	ervices and that my information will not be given to a third party.
	ve permission to Shal's Motorcycle Adventure Rider Training, LLC, and photographer re Rider Training, LLC, to use any photos or video footage which includes me, or my
	mission to use any written quotes for promotional purposes.
News	Datas
Name:	Date: